


















2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 16 o f  25

5001878 Cover, Oil Filter Oil Filter Cover Ð Replaces 5000643 $13.35
5001878/USED Cover, Oil Filter USED $10.68
5001879 Outlet, Water Water Outlet $17.15
5001880 Scavenge Pump Cover Scavenge Pump Cover $61.20
5001895 Brass Washer 5.5x9.8x.93mm Brass Washer 5.5x9.8x.93mm $1.11
5001903 Crankshaft Cartridge Plate Seal Crankshaft Cartridge Plate Seal $9.69
5001921 Engine Casing Assembly Engine Casing Assembly $531.24
5001921/USED Engine Casing Assembly USED $444.99
5001924 Clutch Spring - Set of 6 springs $18.00

5001925 Zinc Fine Head Bolt M5x12mm Zinc Fine Head Bolt M5x12mm $1.34
5001926 FHB M5x16mm, Zinc $1.31
5001927 Zinc Fine Head Bolt M5x20mm  (see also steel 41927) $2.18

5001928 Nut, Hex, M5 Nut, Hex, M5 $1.83
5001931 Crankcase Oil Seal 20x30x5 $3.96

5001933 Washer, .320x.547x.040 Washer, .320x.547x.040 $1.43
5001935 $2.80
5001939 $15.96
5001944 Zinc Flat Head Bolt M5x25mm  (see also part 41944) $2.24

5001945 GHB M5x35mm, Zinc $3.58
5001946 GHB M5x30mm, Zinc $2.74
5001947 $0.82
5001948 Cam Chain Tensioner Shoe Pivot $24.46
5001951 $85.00
5001952 Engine Start Switch Engine Start Switch $15.56
5001953 $16.11
5001957 Nut, Hex Flange, M8 Nut, Hex Flange, M8 $2.25
5001962 Starter Solenoid, w/Connector (new style) $24.95

5001964 Intake Valve Seat Intake Valve Seat $9.28
5001965 Exhaust Valve Seat Exhaust Valve Seat $8.59
5001969 $50.47
5001970 Woodruff Key Woodruff Key (for flywheel) $2.25
5001971 Throttle Body Bypass Actuator Throttle Body Bypass Actuator $43.23
5001971/USED Throttle Body Bypass Actuator USED $34.58
5001973 Gasket for Throttle Body Bypass Gasket for Throttle Body Bypass $4.68

We've had these springs manufactured to our specifications. 10% stronger 
and 60% less expensive than the originals.

Zinc Fine Head Bolt M5x20mm  (see also 
steel 41927)

Flywheel side crank seal for cable clutch cases. For hydraulic clutch cases, 
use part No. 5000469.

Flat Head Torx Screw M5x 0.80 x14mm Flat Head Torx Screw M5x 0.80 x14mm
Swingarm Buffer (MX) Swingarm Buffer (Motorcycle)
Zinc Flat Head Bolt M5x25mm  (see also 
part 41944)

Button Head Torx Screw M5x14mm Button Head Torx Screw M5x14mm

ECU MC1000 Unprogrammed ECU (or ECM) MC1000 (Unprogrammed)

Engine Stop Switch Assy. ATV Engine Stop Switch Assy. ATV

Starter Solenoid, w/Connector (new style) An additional plug, connected 
with a blue and red wire, easily distinguishes this solenoid from the original 
(5000850.)

Clutch Pushrod Ð Cable Clutch Clutch Pushrod Ð Cable Clutch



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 17 o f  25

5001976 Steel Clutch Plate 1.0mm Steel Clutch Plate 1.0mm 4.75 each
5001976/USED Steel Clutch Plate 1.0mm USED $3.80
5001979 Generator Alignment Collar Generator Alignment Collar $8.13
5001979/USED Generator Alignment Collar USED $6.50
5001980 Exhaust Camshaft $95.00
5001982 Intake Camshaft Intake Camshaft $100.00
5002013 Dowel pin, 2.5x14 mm Dowel pin, 2.5x14 mm $0.47
5002014 Transmission Oil Pump Drive Gear Transmission Oil Pump Drive Gear $4.95
5002014 Transmission Oil Pump Drive Gear (Aluminum) $19.95

5002015 Scavenge Pump Idler Gear Scavenge Pump Idler Gear $4.95
5002016 Scavenge Pump Drive Gear Scavenge Pump Drive Gear $4.95
5002025 Pressure Plate, Clutch $59.04
5002025/USED Pressure Plate, Clutch USED $47.23
5002026 Bearing , Ball & Roller $16.80
5002029 Spark Plug - CR9EK Spark Plug - CR9EK $8.50
5002036 Valve Tappet (bucket) Valve Tappet (bucket) $13.50
5002041 Valve Spring Keeper Valve Spring Keeper $2.81
5002046 Clutch Cover Gasket Clutch Cover Gasket $15.00
5002049 Positive Battery Cable Positive Battery Cable $8.59
5002050 Clutch Basket Bearing Clutch Basket Bearing $6.12
5002057 Titanium Valve Retainer Titanium Valve Retainer $20.24
5002058 Clutch plate, friction, 2.82 mm Clutch plate, friction, 2.82 mm $9.50
5002058 - 8 Clutch plate, friction, 2.82 mm Set of 8 friction plates. Only $7.00 each $56.00
5002071 Oil Level Sight Window Oil Level Sight Window $5.95
5002080 Radiator Motorcycle,ÓSÓ Model $198.00
5002095 $102.89
5002103 $207.75
5002124 Fuel Pump Guard $12.07
5002138 Velocity Stack, Short $11.50
5002140 Fuel Tank Female Quick Connect Fuel Tank Female Quick Connect $20.72
5002141 Fuel Tank, 90 degree male inlet Fuel Tank, 90 degree male inlet $21.10
5002145 Hose, Coolant, Bleed Hose, Coolant, Bleed $5.65
5002146 Hose, Radiator to Outlet Hose, Radiator to Outlet $8.23
5002147 Hose, Radiator to Water Pump Hose, Radiator to Water Pump $6.50
5002148 Bolt, Brass, M6 X 7mm Bolt, Brass, M6 X 7mm $1.69
5002154 FHB M12x73mm, Shock Bolt $3.30
5002155 Scavenge Pump Shaft Scavenge Pump Shaft $16.17
5002155/USED Scavenge Pump Shaft USED $12.94

Exhaust Camshaft without decomp. Mechanism

Transmission Oil Pump Drive Gear 
(Aluminum)

Clutch Lever Assy, Magura
Subframe, MC



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 18 o f  25

5002157 Bolt, Pivot, Timing Chain Tensioner Bolt, Pivot, Timing Chain Tensioner $7.44
5002160 Bushing, Starter Clutch $5.65
5002161 Cylinder Head Seal (alien ears) Cylinder Head Seal (alien ears) $5.89
5002163 $16.77
5002163/USED USED $13.42
5002191 $1.44
5002195 Flange Head Bolt, M6 X 65 Flange Head Bolt, M6 X 65 $0.88
5002197 FHB, M6x45 FHB, M6x45 $1.42
5002198 Hose, Breather, Frame $10.08
5002202 Hose, Fuel, Fitting to Pump $0.00
5002203 Hose, Fuel, Pump $0.00
5002204 $0.00
5002205 Hose, Fuel, Regulator to Tank $11.60
5002216 Cable, Negative Battery $7.83
5002217 Battery Strap $15.01
5002218 Cable, Starter Motor $11.14
5002220 Shock Eyelet Bushing $9.68
5002233 Hose, Oil Return, MX Oil return hose - Engine to Frame $19.72
5002254 Switch, Headlight $11.63
5002255 Bus Bar $3.49
5002257 Cable, Odometer $31.65
5002265 Silencer Grommet Silencer Grommet $2.10
5002296/USED Crankcase Cover USED $98.80
5002272 Set Screw M5x16mm Set Screw M5x16mm $0.26
5002282 $5.00
5002283 SHCS, M5x40mm $1.21
5002297 Voltage Regulator Connector Voltage Regulator Connector (extension cord) $12.31
5002314 Piston Pin OEM Piston Pin $6.95
5002315 $3.25
5002316 Piston Ring Kit 95mm OEM Piston Ring Kit 95mm $31.00
5002326 Isolation Block, Left $5.57
5002329 Pressure Pump Seal (2-ring) Pressure Pump Seal (2-ring) $1.35
5002330 Flat Head Cap Screw M3X10 mm Flat Head Cap Screw M3X10 mm $1.35
5002332 Timing Chain 6.35,4x5,100 Timing Chain 6.35,4x5,100 $21.80
5002334 Intake Valve Intake Valve $18.34
5002335 Exhaust Valve Exhaust Valve $17.98
5002336 $17.09
5002337 Solid Dowel Pin 3.8x22.2mm Pin for PLASTIC Scavenge pump drive gear $0.37
5002340 Throttle Body Assembly (MX) Throttle Body Assembly (MX) $141.52

Clutch Pushrod Ð Hydraulic Clutch Clutch Pushrod Ð Hydraulic Clutch (Used)
Clutch Pushrod Ð Hydraulic Clutch
Locknut, M12

Hose, Fuel, Engine to Rec

Swingarm Needle Bearing Sleeve

Piston Pin Circlip OEM Piston Pin Circlip

Detent Lever Assy



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 19 o f  25

5002340/USED Throttle Body Assembly (MX) USED $113.23
5002341 SHCS, M6x30mm SHCS, M6x30mm $1.89
5002352 Engine Oil Inlet Fitting Engine Oil Inlet Fitting $5.45
5002372 $18.00
5002395 Piston Kit, Complete $150.00
5002396 Piston, 95mm OEM Piston, 95mm $80.00
5002397 Cylinder, 95mm OEM Cylinder, 95mm $60.00
5002404 Transmission Oil Drain Plug (see 42404) Transmission Oil Drain Plug (see 42404)
5002405 Transmission Drain Washer Use part No. 42405
5002406 Engine Oil Drain Plug Engine Oil Drain Plug (see part no. 42406)
5002410 Insulating Boot Insulating Boot, protects the positive terminal on the fuel pump $5.05
5002414 $110.00
5002415 Gear, Countershaft, 5th, 21T $110.00
5002419 Crankshaft Cartridge Plate Sub Assembly Crankshaft Cartridge Plate Sub Assembly $195.84
5002419/USED Crankshaft Cartridge Plate Sub Assembly USED $163.20
5002430 Lock Washer, M6 Lock Washer, M6 $0.61
5002435 Valve Guide Valve Guide $11.30
5002443 Engine Rebuild Gasket Kit Engine Rebuild Gasket Kit $140.00
5002520 Voltage Rectifier/Regulator (MC) $81.70
5002594 Starter Motor O-ring Starter Motor O-ring $0.42
5002611 Radiator Guard $21.45
5002611/USED Radiator Guard USED $17.16
5002615 Voltage rectifier/regulator (MX) Voltage rectifier/regulator for European models (long power cord) $71.70
5002615/USED Voltage rectifier/regulator (MX) USED $57.36
6000000 $74.82
6000001 $76.52
6000002 Caliper Assembly, Front Brake, Left Front Brake Caliper, Left $104.97
600002/USED Caliper Assembly, Front Brake, Left Used part $73.48
6000003 Caliper Assembly, Front Brake, Right Front Brake Caliper, Right $104.97
6000005 Wheel Stud Wheel Stud $11.15
6000006 Caliper Assembly, Rear Brake Rear Brake Caliper $105.59
6000009 Insert, Hub, Front, Outer $6.55
6000010 Seal, Front Hub, Inner Seal, Front Hub, Inner $3.04
6000011 Seal, Front Hub, Outer Seal, Front Hub, Outer $2.98
6000012 Rear Axle Eccentric Seal Rear Axle Eccentric Seal $3.79
6000015 Brake Pad Set, Left Brake pad pairs for the left front and rear brakes $34.95
6000017 Brake Pad Set, Right Brake pad pairs for the right front brake $34.95
6000022 Front Brake Lever Bolt Kit $5.54
6000024 Front Brake Master Cylinder Clamp Kit $10.89

Clutch Lever, Shorty, Magura
OEM kit. Includes: Piston, Sleeve, Wristpin, Rings & Circlips

Gear, Mainshaft, 5th, 23T Motard Gear, sold with 5002415 as a pair
Motard Gear, sold with 5002414 as a pair

Front Brake Master Cyl Assy
Brake Master Cyl. Assy.



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 20 o f  25

6000026 Bearing, Front Hub, Outer Outer Front-hub bearing $9.77
6000027 Lower Steering Column Bearing Assembly Lower Steering Column Bearing Assembly $25.74
6000028 Rear Axle Eccentric Bearing Rear Axle Eccentric Bearing $19.16
6000041 Rear Shock Strut $16.79
6000041/USED Rear Shock Strut USED $13.43
6000052 Front Nose Mounting Tab, Left Front Nose Mounting Tab, Left $10.37
6000055 Front Nose Mounting Tab, Right Front Nose Mounting Tab, Right $10.37
6000111 $6.42
6000111/USED USED $5.14
6000112 Rear Gas Tank Grommet Rear Gas Tank Grommet $3.66
6000112/USED Rear Gas Tank Grommet USED $2.93
6000114 Seat Mount Grommet Seat Mount Grommet $7.50
6000116 $3.40
6000125 Rear Axle Boot Rear Axle Boot $6.80
6000125/USED Rear Axle Boot USED $5.44
6000126 Rear Sprocket/Brake Disc Carrier Rear Sprocket/Brake Disc Carrier $53.16
6000128 $30.99
6000128/USED USED $24.97
6000129 Axle Eccentric Axle Eccentric $88.19
6000129/USED Axle Eccentric USED $70.55
6000131 Rear Sprocket 42T Rear Sprocket 42T $19.87
6000134 Axle Hub Spacer, Rear $11.63
6000135 Axle Carrier Stop Axle Carrier Stop $4.34
6000136 Axle Eccentric Spacer Tube Axle Eccentric Spacer Tube $14.14
6000137 $37.58
6000137/USED USED $30.07
6000138 Rotor Guard Rotor Guard $19.87
6000139 Drive Chain Block Guide Drive Chain Block Guide $12.05
6000140 Sprocket Guard Sprocket Guard $10.76
6000141 Disc Brake Mounting Plate, Rr $50.96
6000142 Foot Peg, Left, Black Powder Coated Foot Peg, Left, Black Powder Coated $15.67
6000143 Foot Peg, Right, Black Powder Coated Foot Peg, Right, Black Powder Coated $15.67
6000144 Bushing 34.9x60x57mm Bushing 34.9x60x57mm $11.37
6000147 A-arm Upright Assembly, Right A-arm Upright Assembly, Right $81.29
6000152 Bushing 15.7x28.6x21mm Factory original bushings for a-arm pivots $1.25
6000156 A-arm Upright Assembly, Left A-arm Upright Assembly, Left $81.29
6000168 Throttle Cable, ATV ATV throttle cable $24.04
6000171 Headlight Assembly $23.21
6000172 Headlight Pivot Spacer $4.92

Subframe Crossbrace Subframe Crossbrace
Subframe Crossbrace

Subframe Shoulder Bolt M8x15mm Subframe Shoulder Bolt M8x15mm

Axle Bearing Preload Nut Axle Bearing Preload Nut
Axle Bearing Preload Nut

Axle Bearing Preload Screw Axle Bearing Preload Screw
Axle Bearing Preload Screw



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 21 o f  25

6000173 Headlight Mounting Bracket Headlight Mounting Bracket $6.86
6000173/USED Headlight Mounting Bracket USED $5.49
6000191 $20.40
6000191/USED USED $16.32
6000197 Battery Box Battery Box $10.46
6000198 Battery Strap, ATV $13.57
6000198/USED Battery Strap, ATV USED $10.86
6000199 Isolation Strip, 87x24x5mm Battery Box Isolation Strip $3.58
6000201 $12.19
6000202 $17.00
6000205 Air Filter WIRE CAGE ONLY WIRE CAGE for the ATV air filter $13.66
6000206 Air Filter Hold Down Clip Air Filter Hold Down Clip $10.49
6000208 Air Box Drain Hose Air Box Drain Hose $2.94
6000211 Shift Lever Assembly Shift Lever Assembly $11.50
6000218 Radiator Radiator - ATV $189.00
6000219 Radiator Saddle Radiator Saddle $11.56
6000220 Coolant Reservoir Bottle Coolant Reservoir Bottle $26.75
6000221 Hose, Coolant, Radiator to Pump Hose, Coolant, Radiator to Pump $7.94
6000222 Hose, Coolant, Radiator to Outer Cover Hose, Coolant, Radiator to Outer Cover $4.42
6000223 $4.08
6000227 Main Drive Gear, 28 tooth Main Drive Gear, 28 tooth $61.56
6000227/USED Main Drive Gear, 28 tooth USED $49.25
6000247 Ignition Switch Ignition Switch $19.24
6000248 Throttle Assembly $22.82
6000249 $15.22
6000250 $0.88
6000252 $3.10
6000255 Castle Nut M20 Castle Nut M20 $3.84
6000257 HHCS, M6 X 35 $1.15
6000258 HHCS, M6 X 70 $1.73
6000262 Coolant Bottle Cap Coolant Bottle Cap $8.98
6000268 Nut, Castle, M12x1.25 Castle Nut for Ball Joints $5.43
6000270 $5.41
6000272 FHB, M10x50mm FHB, M10x50mm $4.92
6000280 FHB, M8x14 FHB, M8x14 $1.76
6000289 $24.68
6000292 Fender Brace Assembly, Front, Right Fender Brace Assembly, Front, Right $17.61
6000293 Fender Brace Assembly, Front, Left Fender Brace Assembly, Front, Left $17.61
6000311 Radiator Fan Radiator Fan $49.30

Headlight Covr Set, Black Headlight Covr Set, Black
Headlight Covr Set, Black

Airbox Cover Top part of the airbox
Airbox Base Airbox Base

Hose, Coolant, Radiator to Reservior Hose, Coolant, Radiator to Reservior

Clutch Perch Assy.
Seal, Swingarm Eccentric Housing Seal, Swingarm Eccentric Housing
FHB, M8x25, Nylok

FHB, M10x80mm, Zinc, Nylock

Rear Tailight Rear Tailight



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 22 o f  25

6000313 Grommet, 5/16 ID $1.27
6000314 Nut, Lock M6 $3.22
6000317 Hose, Fuel, 350mm $5.30
6000320 Hose, Sheath, 10x697mm 697mm long insulating sheath for fuel lines $31.34
6000322 $144.95

6000326 Rear Hub Assembly, Black Black rear hub with 4 wheel studs $51.21
6000327 Clutch Basket, 86 tooth Clutch Basket, 86 tooth $122.40
6000328 Starter Motor Cable Starter Motor Cable $12.54
6000329 Positive Battery Cable Positive Battery Cable $16.05
6000329/USED Positive Battery Cable USED $12.84
6000330 Negative Battery Cable Negative Battery Cable $9.28
6000330/USED Negative Battery Cable USED $7.42
6000331 See Part Number 6000327
6000345 T-Nut, 24mm $12.25
6000350 Voltage Rectifier/Regulator (ATV) Voltage Rectifier/Regulator (ATV) $112.44
6000370 Taillight mount bushing Taillight mount bushing $5.63
6000373 Bushing, 14x28.6x21mm $7.79
6000379 $12.95
6000380 $12.95
6000384 Hose, Oil Return, ATV $28.35
6000386 Hose, Oil, Cover to Spar Vent hose from valve cover to spar $19.67
6000388 Seat Catch Seat Catch $5.22
6000391 Socket Head Cap Screw, M8x25mm Socket Head Cap Screw for ATV engine Cradle $1.55
6000394 Engine Oil Fill Dipstick $5.04
6000398 $8.48
6000412 FHB, M8x55mm $2.89
6000424 $3.53
6000439 Bolt/Knob M8x40 Bolt/Knob M8x40 $7.46
6000444 Spacer, Front Shock Spacer, Front Shock $5.23
6000446 Spacer, Seat Catch Spacer, Seat Catch $1.02
6000460 $12.76
6000461 $5.78
6000462 $1.34

6000463 $3.10
6000465 Electronics Tray Seal Electronics Tray Seal $2.24

Stator, Electrex (high output, ATV) This was a fantastic find! These are the OEM high-output stators designed 
for the quads (6000322.) These were built to handle the extra demand from 
headlights and fan. Cannondale's MSRP was $213.00 but since we bought 
out the entire stock from the manufacturer, we can provide a substantial 
discount! This may be the only place you can find this part.

Foot Basket Wire Assy, Inner R
Foot Basket Wire Assy, Inner L

Preload Retainer Preload Retainer

Rubber Grommet, Skidplate

Bushing, Swingarm BK TRQ Stop
Axle Preload Nut Washer Axle Preload Nut Washer
Button Head Cap Screw M6x16 Zinc, 
Nylok

Button Head Cap Screw M6x16 Zinc, Nylok

FHCS, M5x8mm, Nylok



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 23 o f  25

6000474 Lug Nut, M10 $1.25
6000478 Hose Sheath, 10x353mm $15.58
6000480 Hose, Fuel, 383mm $4.40
6000487 Carriage Bolt, M6x25mm $1.87
6000488 Pin, Cotter, 2.5x32mm Cotter Pin for Ball Joints $1.96
6000502 Hex Cap Screw, M4x30 Hex Cap Screw, M4x30 $8.21
6000505 Radiator Guard, Right $7.99
6000506 Radiator Guard, Left $7.99
6000520 ignition Switch Ring $10.33
6000543 Upper Shock Mount Bushing $2.06
6000547 Temperature Sensor, Fan $27.08
6000553 Front Hub, Black Ð with studs Front Hub, Black Ð with studs $40.00
6000582 Socket Head Cap Screw, Flange, M4x16, Zinc $1.67

6000583 Baffled Electric Tray, Injection Molded Baffled Electric Tray, Injection Molded $10.47
6000584 Front Hood, Red $11.50
6000585 $30.29
6000585/ USED USED $24.23
6000586 $30.29
6000587 Left Foot Basket $19.14
6000587/USED Left Foot Basket USED $15.31
6000588 Right Foot Basket $19.14
6000591 $29.10
6000592 Ignition Cover Ignition Cover $12.09
6000594 Rear Fender, Red $119.00
6000595 Engine Oil Dipstick Seal Engine Oil Dipstick Seal $1.92
6000598 HHCS, M6x75mm HHCS, M6x75mm $2.23
6000600 Headlight Seal $8.15
6000605 $13.78

6000628 Washer, 20.6x38.1x3.6mm Washer, 20.6x38.1x3.6mm $2.19
6000640 Isolation Strip, 143x33x8mm $6.43
6000642 Seat Black $112.00
6000658 Rear Bumper, ATV $65.95
6000659/USED Engine Cradle USED $150.00
6000667 Insert, Flange, 10.3x15.7x24.4mm Insert Flange for a-arm bushings $3.42
6000668 Wiring Harness $295.00
6000671 Clutch Lever Assembly $120.00
6000675 $2.00

The flat-faced lugnut needed for Cannondale factory wheels

Socket Head Cap Screw, Flange, M4x16, 
Zinc

Spar Cover, Left, Blk
Spar Cover, Left, Blk
Spar Cover, Right, Blk

Airbox Lid Airbox Lid

Swingarm Buffer (ATV) These are the last batch of OEM swingarm buffers that Cannondale made, 
and they are more wear-resistant than the earlier version.

Grab Rail Weldment 

Version 8.1 wiring harness, the last version Cannondale produced.
Complete Magura clutch lever assembly

Airbox Gasket, 638mm long Airbox Gasket, 638mm. This piece is long enough to replace every seal in 
the airbox



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 24 o f  25

6000681 Coolant Bleed Hose Coolant Bleed Hose $4.01
6000686 Ball Joint $30.00

6000686-4 Ball Joint Set of 4 $100.00
6000697 Flat Head Cap Screw M10x1.25x27mm Flat Head Cap Screw to attach the chain sprocket and brake rotors $1.08
6000698 $0.71
6000701 Steering Tie Rod Tie Rod Ð Standard Length $25.00
6000702 Nut, Hex, Left-Hand Thread Lock-nut for tie rod ends Ð left-hand thread $2.37
6000703 Nut, Hex, Right-hand Thread Lock-nut for tie rod ends Ð right-hand thread $2.37
6000704 Tie Rod Stud Tie Rod Stud $5.35
6000705 Tie Rod Stud Spacer Tie Rod Stud Spacer $8.50
6000706 Ring, Retaining, External, 1.118 Ring, Retaining, External, 1.118 $1.11
6000721 $12.87
6000726/USED USED $525.00
6000730 Replaced by part number 44110 -
6000733/USED Fuel Tank, ATV USED $105.16
6000734 Jumper Lead Jumper Lead $8.60
6000738 Plug, 5/8, Plastic Plug Plugs the kill switch hole on the key plate $0.14
6000762 $19.10
6000763 $19.10
6000767/USED $185.60
6000769 ÒBread boxÓ muffler ÒBread boxÓ muffler $25.00
6000790/USED USED $181.52
6000792/USED USED $48.44
6000838 Hose, Sheath, 10x200mm 200mm long insulating sheath for fuel lines $9.00
6000861 Hose, Oil, Spar to T Hose with 90 degree bend - included in kit 6000862 $14.32
6000862 Hose, Oil update kit Hose, Oil update kit $49.65
6000999 Snap Ring, M18 Snap Ring, M18 $0.75
6001020 Spar Cover, Left, Silver Injection Molded $23.51
6001021 Spar Cover, Right, Silver Injection Molded $23.51
6001030 Red Rear Hub Red Rear Axle Hub $Call
6001034 Brake Rotor, Wave, Front $45.00
6001035 Brake Rotor, Wave, Rear $55.00
6001036 Brake Line, Rear $19.95

A Blackwidow exclusive! Improved replacement for OEM ball joint. Built to 
OEM specs by the original manufacturer, but using carbon-fiber races 
instead of the old nylon ones. Built to last longer than the original!

Locknut, Flange, M10x1.25 Locknut (use with 6000697)

Harness Cnnctr, Diode 
Swingarm, ATV
Ball Joint, Upper a-arm, Moto

Foot Basket Wire Assy, L
Foot Basket Wire Assy, R
Throttle Body Assy, ATV

Subframe Weldment, ATV
Grab Rail Weldment, ATV 

The majority of the Cannondale quads were sold with rubber rear brake 
lines as standard equipment. After years of use in this high-heat, high-
stress location, they are probably due to be changed. We have worked a 
special deal with Streamline Performance Braking to bring you a 
STAINLESS STEEL replacement brake line. Our arrangement allows us to 
sell you this high-quality part at 25% below retail!



2008 Blac k w idow  ATV Par t s  Cat a log Page 25 o f  25

6001039 Ignition Switch Plate Ignition Switch Plate $8.52
6001042 Front Bake Line $95.00
6001046 Headlight Cover Set, Red $19.60
6001056 $63.56
6001058 $63.56
6001070 $12.36
6001071 $12.00
6001073 $45.52
6001075 Sprocket, Rear, 44T, Talon Sprocket, Rear, 44T, Talon $22.03
6001081 Sprocket, Rear, 38T, Talon Sprocket, Rear, 38T, Talon $24.79
6001084 $11.00
6001092 Steering Column $113.78
6001096 Link Rod Link Rod Ð Steering Damper $8.79
6001097 Rotary Damper Link Arm Rotary Damper Link Arm $13.50
6001098 $3.58
6001099 Nut, Hex, M6 X 1 Hex  nut for steering damper link arm $0.14
6001102 Rear Fender Support, L $13.50
6001103 Rear Fender Support, R $13.50
6001104 $3.58
6001107 $2.18
6001108 FSHCS, M6x50mm $3.53
6001109 Bearing, Spherical $24.00
6001110 A-arm Pivot Washer Also see Part No. 41110 $5.63
6001111 A-arm Pivot Spacer Also see Part No. 41111 $6.63
6001112 $2.31
6001113 Spiral Clip Spiral Clip $0.29
6001114 A-arm Rod End Insert $15.13
6001116 Sprocket, Rear, 40T Sprocket, Rear, 40T $42.50

Front Bake Line (extended, for Moto)

Footpeg Support Left
Footpeg Support Right
Bushing, Nerf Bar
Nerf Bar Netting Red, Blue, Black OEM Nerf Bar Netting (in Red, Blue,or  Black)
Integrated Footpeg Footpeg for OEM nerf bars

Rear Spacer for Moto Axle Rear Spacer for Moto Axle

SHCS, M10x35mm, Nylok

Rear Fender Support, Left, for use with Nerf Bars
Rear Fender Support, Right, for use with Nerf Bars

SHCS, M10x35, Nylok
Nerf Bar Band Clamp

Spherical bearing for Moto A-arms

Seal, Moto A-arm Seal, Moto A-arm

A-arm Rod End Insert (for upper Moto A-arm)




